Press Release



Berlinale invites Jafar Panahi to Join the International Jury 2011

Berlinale Director Dieter Kosslick has invited renowned Iranian director Jafar Panahi to join the International Jury of the 61st Berlin International Film Festival.

"We hope Jafar Panahi will be able to attend the Festival and perform this important task on the International Jury of the 61st Berlinale," announces Berlinale Director Kosslick.

Before beginning his movie career, Jafar Panahi made a number of short films and documentaries for Iranian television and worked as assistant director. Panahi's features have won many awards at international festivals: his directorial debut, *Badkonake sefid (The White Balloon,* 1995 Camera d'or in Cannes), was followed by *Ayneh (The Mirror,* 1997 Golden Leopard in Locarno), *Dayereh (The Circle,* 2000 Golden Lion in Venice), *Talaye sorkh (Crimson Gold,* 2003 Prix du Jury - Un Certain Regard in Cannes), as well as *Offside,* which won the Silver Bear (Grand Prix of the Jury) at the Berlinale in 2006. His last short film, *The Accordion,* celebrated its premiere at this year's Venice Film Festival.

In his films, Jafar Panahi explores the social situation in his homeland.

Press Office December 6, 2010 61. Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin 10. – 20.02.2011

Press Office

Potsdamer Straße 5 10785 Berlin

Phone +49 · 30 · 259 20 · 707 Fax +49 · 30 · 259 20 · 799

press@berlinale.de www.berlinale.de

Ein Geschäftsbereich der Kulturveranstaltungen des Bundes in Berlin (KBB) GmbH

Management:

Dieter Kosslick (Intendant Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin), Charlotte Sieben (Kaufmännische Geschäftsführung), Dr. Bernd M. Scherer, Prof. Dr. Joachim Sartorius

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Bernd Neumann

Amtsgericht Charlottenburg HRG Nr. 96 · HRB 29357 USt ID DE 136 78 27 46